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New native hedge planting to gaps in boundary i
at 1.2m high to attain a future 3m landscape screén.
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Notes

1. This drawing is the copyright of MH Architects Ltd
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2. Do not scale this drawing except for Local Authority
planning purposes
3. All dimensions must be checked on site by the contractor
prior to commencement of the works.
Client Approval
X A - Approved
X B - Approved with comments
X C - Do not use
Rev. = Revision Note/Purpose of Issue Drw By  Date Chk By  Date
Co4 Issued for Construction - Internal Layout HD 09.10.24
Amended. Minor Adjustments to Kerb
Lines and Footpaths.
Co5 Issued for Construction - Adjustment to HD 18.10.24
Roadway and Kerb Lines to Match
Transport Consultants Plan
Co6 Issued for Construction - Hedgerow HD 21.10.24
Adjusted
co7 Issued for Construction - Client HD 26.11.24
Amendments
‘Window Configurations
Internal Wall Specification Amended
. . . Cco8 Issued for Construction - Minro HD 28.11.24
New native trees to give long term relief Amendment, Additional Soakaway
to building elevations Added
Existing fence and boundary with intermittent hedging
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Jpecies of plant - Privet.
anted at a frequency of 3
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and in 2 rows to achieve
dense landscape buffer.
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Surfaces
Refer also Landscape Architect drawings
@ Ashphalt road construction
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Existing dense landscape on neighbours property Containers on nei
i f ghbours property
Existing dense landscdpe on neighbours property providing visfial screening.
providing visual scfreening.
Ashphalt car parking spaces
@ Top soil / grassed areas
Planting and Hedging areas
EXISTING LEVELS AND DETAILS AS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE
BASED THE SURVEY DRAWING PROVIDED BY CLIENT.

mhARCHITECTS ACCEPT NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF
ANY SURVEY INFORMATION DETAILED HEREIN.
CAR PARKING PROVISION
Unit Type / WSCC Car WSCC Car Proposed Car
Size Parking Parking Parking Provision
Standard Requirement
tobiptotey 1 space per 30 sqm 86.67 (87) spaces 107 spaces
39x C?:‘S'U‘es::;ifs (88) 1 space per 100 sqm 13.30 (14) spaces 21 spaces
TOTAL 101 spaces 128 spaces
CYCLE PARKING PROVISION
Unit Type / WSCC pycle WSCC _Cycle Proposed Cycle
Size Parking Parking Parking Provision
Standard Requirement
20 x Light industrial B1(c) 1 space per 150 sqm for staff and | 17.3 (17) cycle spaces for staff and| 18 cycle spaces for staff and 6
(2600 sqm) 1 space per 500 sqm for visitors 5.2 (6) cycle spaces for visitors cycle spaces for visitors
39 x Container Units (B8) 1 space per 150 sqm for staff and | 2.65 (3) cycle spaces for staff and 4 cycle spaces for staff and 2
(1330 sqm) 1 space per 500 sqm for visitors 1.32 (2) cycle spaces for visitors cycle spaces for visitors
TOTAL 28 cycle spaces 30 cycle spaces
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